HAMLETS ACT

R-005-2024 Registered with the Chief Legislative Counsel 2024-01-30

CLYDE RIVER MUNICIPAL SUPERVISION ORDER

WHEREAS the Minister has reason to believe that it is in the best interests of the Hamlet of Clyde River that its affairs be supervised;

The Minister, under section 191.1 of the *Hamlets Act* and every enabling power, orders as follows:

- 1. The affairs of the Hamlet of Clyde River are placed under supervision.
- **2.** Daryl Dibble of Clyde River is appointed as municipal supervisor for the Hamlet of Clyde River, to hold office during pleasure, commencing on January 26, 2024 and concluding on January 25, 2025.

This is an official copy published by the authority of the Territorial Printer ©2024 GOVERNMENT OF NUNAVUT

1

R-005-2024